## .ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10552/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2924/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2926/2007 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

CHARAN KAUR (DEAD) THROUGH HER LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145231/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date: 04-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surjit Singh Swaitch, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No.8659/2021.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)