

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20084/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3410/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3411/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3585/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3713/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5918/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1122/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1127/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1812/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1814/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4198/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4652/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5208/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2367/2011 07-12-2019 in XOBJR No. 90/2011 07-12-2019 in XOBJR No. 28/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BACHAN SINGH (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112245/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112246/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.112249/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.112259/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.112244/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.112247/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.112251/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 02-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navinder Sanwan, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Diary No. 8659 of 2021 and connected matters.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

